Executive Office

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1200 Sacramento, CA 95815-5401 Phone: (916) 263-2382

Fax: (916) 263-2944 www.mbc.ca.gov

Protecting consumers by advancing high quality, safe medical care.

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

May 24, 2024

Sanjay Masson, M.D. PO Box 2610 Moorpark, CA 93020-2610

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 90258

Case No. 800-2023-096411

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you deviated from the standard of care in that you were convicted of Penal code 550(b)(1): Insurance Fraud.

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code 2234, 2234 (e), and 2236.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California, and you are required to do the following: Professionalism Program (Ethics Course)

Reji Varghese

Executive Director